

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.15463 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.11.20
12:02:03 +0530

Avinash R. Sonawane & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

M/s.Sahyadri Hospital & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Amit A. Karva for the Petitioners.

Ms.Rupali Shinde, AGP for the Respondent Nos.10 to 14 – State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 19TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the Petitioners, we deem it appropriate to issue notice to Respondent Nos.8, 9, 16 and 17, returnable on **17th December, 2025**. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos.10 to 14 and seeks time to take instructions.

2. Spare copies be supplied in the Registry within one week from today to enable the Registry to issue notice to the

Nos.8 and 9, 16 and 17. Hamdast permitted.

3. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Petitioners to serve the Respondent Nos.8, 9, 16 and 17 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)