

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15463 OF 2025

Avinash Ramesh Sonawane And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Sahyadri Hospital Thr. Its Ownwe/medicalRESPONDENT
Director Yogesh Prakash Minde And Ors

Ms.Priya Gajare i/b Mr.AMIT ASHOK KARVA for Petitioner

Ms. Neha Bhide, GP a/w Ms. R.M.Shinde,AGP for State

Mr. Dinesh Adsule for R-9

Dr.Kailash B. Pawar, District Civil Surgeon,Thane

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 15/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)